NW Dance and Acro Competition Team Addendum C Dancer Code of Conduct August 1, 2022 – June 30th, 2023

All members must conduct themselves in a manner that is respectful to the property and policies of Northwest Dance & Acro and NW Dance and Acro Competition Team.

By your signature you agree to the following:

I recognize that my participation in all competitions, recitals, exhibitions, conventions, workshops and other events supported or sponsored by NW Dance and Acro Competition Team is an honor and privilege that carries certain responsibilities. As a member of NW Dance and Acro Competition Team, I promise to conduct myself in an appropriate and positive manner whenever and wherever I am representing my team and the art of dance.

I will reflect Northwest Dance & Acro's high standards in conduct, good sportsmanship, speech and appearance, to other dancers, coaches, staff, parents and the public—whether at NW Dance and Acro Competition Team functions, or events where I am a representative of Northwest Dance & Acro. I agree to conduct myself as a prudent, responsible, and ethical member of the community. This means I agree to act in good faith to exhibit honesty, integrity and exemplary conduct. I must observe high standards of taste and decency, which include, but are not limited to, refraining from disorderly, lewd, indecent or obscene dress, conduct or expression.

I understand and accept the following Class Conduct policy: Any student who is not behaving appropriately in class may be given a Class Dismissal slip by the instructor. The dancer will present the Class Dismissal slip to the front desk, at which time the parent will be called for pick-up (if applicable), and classroom privileges will be revoked for the day with no make-up or refund offered. An email will be sent to the parent outlining the circumstances surrounding the class dismissal. Two Class Dismissals will require a parent/student meeting with the Director and instructor(s). A student with three Class Dismissals on file is eligible for dismissal from the competition team and the \$600 drop fee outlined in the 2022-2023 Northwest Dance and Acro Competition Team Contract will apply.

Should a member not adhere to any of the above, the director of NW Dance and Acro is empowered to take necessary action. Actions could be as simple as a verbal warning to the parent or member, or as severe as suspension from activities or expulsion from the Team.

Competition Team within one week of any documented or verbally addressed offense.		
Printed Name of Dancer #1		
Dancer's Signature		

A signed, written complaint may be submitted to the director of NW Dance and Acro

Printed Name of Dancer #2	
Dancer's Signature	Date
Printed Name of Parent or Guardian (if Dancer #1 and/or #2 is a Minor)	
Signature of Parent/Guardian	 Date